The Lancashire Partnership Against Crime Limited – Company Number: 03328436

Overview: The Lancashire Partnership Against Crime (LANPAC) Limited is a unique collaboration between Lancashire Constabulary, Lancashire County Council, the Police and Crime Commissioner, Lancashire businesses and public services working together to reduce levels of crime and disorder across the county. The Partnership is a registered charity and a company limited by guarantee. The aims and objectives of LANPAC are to promote the prevention and reduction of crime and anti-social behaviour in Lancashire and to support initiatives across the county that lead to increased community safety and a better quality of life for Lancashire's residents and visitors.

Performance: Now in its 31st year, LANPAC has awarded over £4m supporting Community Safety Projects in Lancashire and in the last 12 months LANPAC have supported over 106 projects, effectively allowing two new crime reduction project to begin every week – protecting the vulnerable elderly, tackling crime, drug abuse, street robbery and burglary, making people feel safer on the streets and in their homes, as well as providing a wide range of educational services and recreational opportunities to help our young people lead safe, productive lives.

LANPAC aims to make decisions on funding applications within 5 working days, strive to continue supporting more projects in 2023/24.

LANPAC also held 10 events across the county in the last 12 months, which were attended by nearly 800 delegates, LANPAC will continue to host a number of crime prevention events for businesses and members of the public to raise awareness of the organisation and its support for Community Safety Projects.

Lancashire County Council Ownership: Lancashire County Council is one of four company members and owns 25% of this company.

Conclusions relating to going concern status: No status issues raised by the company auditors.

Lancashire County Council Directors on the Board: One County Councillor – Graham Gooch

Company Contact Details: Altaf Yusuf, LANPAC Manager, altaf.yusuf@lancashire.police.uk